
         Check regroup/recode/definitions categorical variables       75
                                            09:30 Friday, March 24, 2006

                           The FREQ Procedure

                                               Cumulative    Cumulative
raceth    RIDRETH1    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
     1           3        4591       48.47          4591        48.47
     2           4        1813       19.14          6404        67.62
     3           1        2256       23.82          8660        91.44
     4           2         498        5.26          9158        96.70
     4           5         313        3.30          9471       100.00

                                                Cumulative  Cumulative
 HBP_trt  BPQ020  BPQ050A  Frequency   Percent   Frequency    Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
       .       .        .       106      1.12         106       1.12
       0       1        .       535      5.65         641       6.77
       0       1        2       284      3.00         925       9.77
       0       2        .      6540     69.05        7465      78.82
       1       1        1      2006     21.18        9471     100.00

                                                  Cumulative  Cumulative
HBP  HBP_trt  SBP140  DBP90  Frequency   Percent   Frequency    Percent
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
  .        .       .      .        10      0.11          10       0.11
  .        .       0      0        83      0.88          93       0.98
  .        .       0      1         2      0.02          95       1.00
  .        .       1      0        10      0.11         105       1.11
  .        .       1      1         1      0.01         106       1.12
  .        0       .      .       317      3.35         423       4.47
  .        1       .      .        88      0.93         511       5.40
  0        0       0      0      5794     61.18        6305      66.57
  1        0       0      1       143      1.51        6448      68.08
  1        0       1      0       875      9.24        7323      77.32
  1        0       1      1       230      2.43        7553      79.75
  1        1       0      0       947     10.00        8500      89.75
  1        1       0      1        41      0.43        8541      90.18
  1        1       1      0       780      8.24        9321      98.42
  1        1       1      1       150      1.58        9471     100.00



         Check regroup/recode/definitions categorical variables       76
                                            09:30 Friday, March 24, 2006

                           The FREQ Procedure

                                                Cumulative  Cumulative
 HLP_trt  BPQ080  BPQ100D  Frequency   Percent   Frequency    Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
       .       .        .      3280     34.63        3280      34.63
       0       1        .      1170     12.35        4450      46.99
       0       1        2       249      2.63        4699      49.61
       0       2        .      3868     40.84        8567      90.46
       1       1        1       904      9.54        9471     100.00

                                                 Cumulative   Cumulative
HLP   HLP_trt   HLP_lab   Frequency    Percent    Frequency     Percent
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
  .         .         .        265       2.80          265        2.80
  .         .         0       2563      27.06         2828       29.86
  .         .         1        452       4.77         3280       34.63
  .         0         .        341       3.60         3621       38.23
  .         1         .         56       0.59         3677       38.82
  0         0         0       3949      41.70         7626       80.52
  1         0         1        997      10.53         8623       91.05
  1         1         0        699       7.38         9322       98.43
  1         1         1        149       1.57         9471      100.00



        Check if each age category is in the corrected age range      77
                                            09:30 Friday, March 24, 2006

                          The MEANS Procedure

   Analysis Variable : RIDAGEYR Age at Screening Adjudicated - Recode

                         N
           age3cat     Obs       N         Minimum         Maximum
      ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                 1    3412    3412      20.0000000      39.0000000

                 2    2825    2825      40.0000000      59.0000000

                 3    3234    3234      60.0000000      85.0000000
      ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ



                Check if SBP >=140 is defined correctly               78
                                            09:30 Friday, March 24, 2006

                          The MEANS Procedure

                      Analysis Variable : mean_sbp

                         N
            SBP140     Obs       N         Minimum         Maximum
      ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                 0    7010    7010      72.6666667     139.3333333

                 1    2046    2046     140.0000000     266.0000000
      ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ



                 Check if DBP >=90 is defined correctly               79
                                            09:30 Friday, March 24, 2006

                          The MEANS Procedure

                      Analysis Variable : mean_dbp

                         N
             DBP90     Obs       N         Minimum         Maximum
      ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                 0    8489    8406       5.3333333      89.3333333

                 1     567     567      90.0000000     132.0000000
      ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ



                 Check if TC>=240 is defined correctly                80
                                            09:30 Friday, March 24, 2006

                          The MEANS Procedure

           Analysis Variable : LBXTC Total cholesterol (mg/dL)

                         N
           HLP_lab     Obs       N         Minimum         Maximum
      ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                 0    7211    7211      72.0000000     239.0000000

                 1    1598    1598     240.0000000     727.0000000
      ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


